The 2013, Nuclear-Free and Peace oriented Measures

(and Possession of Radiation Detector)

taken by the municipalities in Osaka Prefecture, Japan

The number of The 2013 fiscal-year

Municipalities Main Measures A-bomb victims Budget allocated
(% as of 2005 ) (thousand yen)
Osaka Pref. Financial support of expenses 6692 54521

operating Peace Osaka (peace museum)

Photo exhibit of the historical materials of peace and war

Osaka City Financial support of expenses * 2695 40063
operating Peace Osaka (peace museum)

Film festival for peace

Nose Town Meeting for peace and human right in December 6 1217

Toyo no Town Study tour to Hiroshima and Nagasaki

Ikeda City Encouraging peace-march participants *95 605
Study tour to Hiroshima and Nagasaki

Toyonaka City  Film festival for peace (“Bear footed Gen”) * 398 1003
Photo exhibit (The traces of Osaka air-raid, US bases of Okinawa)
Ceremony in memory of war victims
Book exhibit about war and peace

Mino o City Exhibition of the life in wartime 117 164
Display of peace photos

Suita City Sending delegation junior high school student to Hiroshima 250 37871
Exhibition of wartime commodities offered by citizens
Attending the Peace Commemorative ceremony in

Hiroshima and Nagasaki



Setsu City

Ibaraki City

Symmamoto

Town

Takatsuki
City

Moriguchi City
Neyagawa City

Hirakata City

Daitou City

Kadoma City

Katano City
Syijyonawate

City

A silent prayer for A & H bombs victims
Attending the Peace Commemorative ceremony in
Hiroshima and Nagasaki
Encouraging peace-march participants
and peace-marathon runners

Festival for Peace and No-nuclear weapons

Handing out small boxes of paper tissue

with peace message to passers-by
Financial support to the organization of A-bomb victims
Putting a stone contaminated by radio-activities
on The City Central Park
Peace tour by bus
Encouraging peace-march participants
and peace-marathon runners
Piano concert by the radiation exposure piano
Putting a stone contaminated
by radio-activities on The City hall

Planting A-bombed paulownia tree

A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims

Meeting for peace (Film festival, A lecture)

Handing out young plants of roses as symbol of peace

Civilian meeting about peace

Families going on a bus-tour for peace

Piano concert by the radiation exposure piano

Special peace exhibition

Peace film festival

Study tour of war ruins

Decorations with paper-cranes

A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims

Peace tour of war ruins

Study tour to Hiroshima Peace Museum

Fording paper-cranes by children

Ringing the bells of all temples in the city

A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims

on the anniversary of the bombed day

60

* 269

26

* 447

*109
215

* 387

89

86

70
* 44

855

1606

410

969

40
1306

9109

1288

35

300
356



Higashi-osaka
City

Yao City

Kasyihara City

Matsubara

City

Habikino City

Tondabayasyi
City

Kawachinagano

City

Fuyjiidera City

Osaka-sayama

City

Taisyi Town

Kanan Town

Peace film festival (animation) * 398

Talking about A-Bomb experience by Hibakusya

Display of peace photos or posters

Talking about A-Bomb experience 193
by Hibakusya from Nagasaki

A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims

Going on air (FM broadcasting) of experience of wartime-life

A silent prayer for war victims 35

Hear and study about wartime experience

Put a big Bell for peace in front of City hall 96
Plant gardening with roses as symbol of peace
Display of peace photos
Handing out small balloon shaped heart to passers-by 79
Set up signature campaign corner in City-hall
on Realization of a Nuclear Weapon Convention

Exhibition of the big air raid on Osaka and Japan *111
A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims
Dispatch civil delegation (parent and child)

to the Hiroshima Commemorative ceremony
Having experience to eat wartime foods 77
Peace film festival for children
Experience of life and foods in wartime
Displaying peace photos 38
Peace film festival “Sun flower”

Civilian meeting about war and peace *53

A silent prayer for peace 5
on The anniversary of the end of the war
Displaying panel and photos for peace *7

Peace tour by bus

Chihaya-akasaka Display of peace photos *7

Village

1590

4024

1355

712

166

2469

415

1280

undecided

712



Sakai City

Izumi-o-tsu

City

Izumi City

Takaisyi City

Tadaoka Town

Kishiwada City

Kaizuka City

Izumisano City

Sennan City

Hannan City
KumatoriTown
Tajiri Town

Misaki Town

Financial support of operating expenses for 613
Peace and human rights Museum (Phoenix Museum)
Encouraging peace march participants
and peace marathon runners
Encouraging peace march participants * 41
Display of peace photos or posters
A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims
The 15th Peace Exhibition of paper crane * 109
Peace film festival for children
Peace exhibition “Don’t forget the important of peace” 24
A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims
Display of peace slogan
“Toward the peaceful world without nuclear weapons”
Display of peace post card (about 640 sheets) made by children
Peace tour to Peace Osaka 9
Encouraging peace march participants
Exhibition of books for peace
Film festival for children 105
Encouraging of peace march and marathon runners
Peace tour to Hiroshima consisting of 40 citizens
Display of non-nuclear photos and posters
A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims 51
Study tour to Hiroshima and Nagasaki
A silent prayer for war victims *52
Civilian meeting about war and peace
Peace film festival
Civil meeting for non-nuclear and peace 36
Display of peace slogan
Film festival “Shin-chians Tricycle”

Display of non-nuclear and peace 42
Display of peace photos or posters * 21
Peace study at public school 4

Peace study at public school 7

31009

383

1135

218

1641

720

280

144



Possessions of Radiation Detector and its types, quantity

Osaka-Pref.

Gamma-ray Scintillation survey meter

Gamma-ray lonization chamber survey meter

Alpha-ray Scintillation survey meter
Geiger counter

Neutron radiation survey meter

Osaka-City

Pocket dosimeter

Sakai City
Geiger counter
Scintillation spectrometer
Scintillation survey meter
Tonization chamber survey meter
Neutron radiation survey meter
Pocket dosimeter
Suita City
possess
Toyonaka City
Ionization chamber survey meter
Geiger counter
Scintillation survey meter

Digital alarm dosimeter

Takatsuki City
Scintillation survey meter
Geiger counter
Tonization chamber survey meter

Digital alarm dosimeter

O‘JCDMN

71

15

46

Ibaraki City
Pocket dosimeter 34
Survey and dosimeter 4
Mino o City
Survey meter 6
Pocket dosimeter 17

Higashiosaka City

Survey and dosimeter

Yao City
Tonization chamber survey meter 1
Survey meter 1

Digital alarm and pocket dosimeter 8
Matsubara City
Survey meter (alpha,beta,gamma,x-ray)
Pocket dosimeter
Fuyjiidera City
Scintillation survey meter
Izumi-o-tsu City
Pocket dosimeter
Izumi-sano City
Survey meter
Pocket dosimeter
Kumatori Town
Geiger counter
Survey and dosimeter
Tonization chamber survey meter
Neutron radiation survey meter
Scintillation survey meter

Pocket dosimeter (gamma, neutron)
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Brief Summary of the News letter

of Osaka Association for Non-Nuclear Government ( July 1,2013)
KEFTEBEAAROERTMEERE —BEROEN

MEROBFERDEIRROE=2—R F156F 2013,7,11&Y



