The 2013, Nuclear-Free and Peace oriented Measures

(and Possession of Radiation Detector)

taken by the municipalities in Osaka Prefecture, Japan

		The number of	The 2013 fiscal-year	
Municipalities	Main Measures	A-bomb victims	Budget allocated	
		(* as of 2005)	(thousand yen)	
Osaka Pref.	Financial support of expenses	6692	54521	
	operating Peace Osaka (peace museum))		
	Photo exhibit of the historical materials of peace and war			
Osaka City	Financial support of expenses	* 2695	40063	
	operating Peace Osaka (peace museum)			
	Film festival for peace			
Nose Town	Meeting for peace and human right in December	6	1217	
Toyo no Town	Study tour to Hiroshima and Nagasaki			
Ikeda City	Encouraging peace-march participants	* 95	605	
	Study tour to Hiroshima and Nagasaki			
Toyonaka City	Film festival for peace ("Bear footed Gen")	* 398	1003	
	Photo exhibit (The traces of Osaka air-raid, US bases of Okinawa)			
	Ceremony in memory of war victims			
	Book exhibit about war and peace			
Mino o City	Exhibition of the life in wartime	117	164	
	Display of peace photos			
Suita City	Sending delegation junior high school student to I	Hiroshima 250	37871	
	Exhibition of wartime commodities offered by citizens			
	Attending the Peace Commemorative ceremony in			
	Hiroshima and Nagasaki			

Setsu City	A silent prayer for A & H bombs victims	60	855
2002 0 2009	Attending the Peace Commemorative ceremony in		
	Hiroshima and Nagasaki		
	Encouraging peace-march participants		
	and peace-marathon runners		
Ibaraki City	Festival for Peace and No-nuclear weapons	* 269	1606
	Handing out small boxes of paper tissue		
	with peace message to passers-by		
	Financial support to the organization of A-bomb victims		
	Putting a stone contaminated by radio-activities		
	on The City Central Park		
Symmamoto	Peace tour by bus	26	410
Town	Encouraging peace-march participants		
	and peace-marathon runners		
Takatsuki	Piano concert by the radiation exposure piano	* 447	969
City	Putting a stone contaminated		
	by radio-activities on The City hall		
	Planting A-bombed paulownia tree		
	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims		
Moriguchi City	Meeting for peace (Film festival, A lecture)	* 109	40
Neyagawa City	Handing out young plants of roses as symbol of peace	215	1306
	Civilian meeting about peace		
	Families going on a bus-tour for peace		
	Piano concert by the radiation exposure piano		
Hirakata City	Special peace exhibition	* 387	9109
	Peace film festival		
	Study tour of war ruins		
Daitou City	Decorations with paper-cranes	89	1288
	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims		
	Peace tour of war ruins		
Kadoma City	Study tour to Hiroshima Peace Museum	86	35
	Fording paper-cranes by children		
Katano City	Ringing the bells of all temples in the city	70	300
Syijyonawate	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims	* 44	356
City	on the anniversary of the bombed day		

Higashi-osaka	Peace film festival (animation)	* 398	1590
City	Talking about A-Bomb experience by Hibakusya		
	Display of peace photos or posters		
Yao City	Talking about A-Bomb experience	193	4024
	by Hibakusya from Nagasaki		
	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims		
	Going on air (FM broadcasting) of experience of wartime	e-life	
Kasyihara City	A silent prayer for war victims	35	1355
	Hear and study about wartime experience		
Matsubara	Put a big Bell for peace in front of City hall	96	712
City	Plant gardening with roses as symbol of peace		
	Display of peace photos		
Habikino City	Handing out small balloon shaped heart to passers-by	79	166
	Set up signature campaign corner in City-hall		
	on Realization of a Nuclear Weapon Convention	l	
Tondabayasyi	Exhibition of the big air raid on Osaka and Japan	* 111	2469
City	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims		
	Dispatch civil delegation (parent and child)		
	to the Hiroshima Commemorative ceremony		
Kawachinagano	Having experience to eat wartime foods	77	415
City	Peace film festival for children		
	Experience of life and foods in wartime		
Fujiidera City	Displaying peace photos	38	1280
	Peace film festival "Sun flower"		
Osaka-sayama	Civilian meeting about war and peace	* 53	undecided
City			
Taisyi Town	A silent prayer for peace	5	712
	on The anniversary of the end of the war		
Kanan Town	Displaying panel and photos for peace	* 7	
	Peace tour by bus		
Chihaya-akasaka	Display of peace photos	* 7	
Village			

Sakai City	Financial support of operating expenses for	613	31009
	Peace and human rights Museum (Phoenix Museum)		
	Encouraging peace march participants		
	and peace marathon runners		
Izumi-o-tsu	Encouraging peace march participants	* 41	383
City	Display of peace photos or posters		
	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims		
Izumi City	The 15th Peace Exhibition of paper crane	* 109	1135
	Peace film festival for children		
Takaisyi City	Peace exhibition "Don't forget the important of peace"	24	
	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims		
	Display of peace slogan		
	"Toward the peaceful world without nuclear weapon	s"	
	Display of peace post card (about 640 sheets) made by children		
Tadaoka Town	Peace tour to Peace Osaka	9	218
	Encouraging peace march participants		
	Exhibition of books for peace		
Kishiwada City	Film festival for children	105	1641
	Encouraging of peace march and marathon runners		
	Peace tour to Hiroshima consisting of 40 citizens		
	Display of non-nuclear photos and posters		
Kaizuka City	A silent prayer for A&H bombs victims	51	720
	Study tour to Hiroshima and Nagasaki		
Izumisano City	A silent prayer for war victims	* 52	
	Civilian meeting about war and peace		
	Peace film festival		
Sennan City	Civil meeting for non-nuclear and peace	36	280
	Display of peace slogan		
	Film festival "Shin-chians Tricycle"		
Hannan City	Display of non-nuclear and peace	42	
KumatoriTown	Display of peace photos or posters	* 21	144
Tajiri Town	Peace study at public school	4	
Misaki Town	Peace study at public school	7	

Possessions of Radiation Detector and its types, quantity

Osaka-Pref.		Ibaraki City	
Gamma-ray Scintillation survey met	ter	Pocket dosimeter	34
Gamma-ray Ionization chamber surv	vey meter	Survey and dosimeter	4
Alpha-ray Scintillation survey meter	r	Mino o City	
Geiger counter		Survey meter	6
Neutron radiation survey meter		Pocket dosimeter	17
		Higashiosaka City	
Osaka-City		Survey and dosimeter	
Pocket dosimeter		Yao City	
		Ionization chamber survey meter	1
Sakai City		Survey meter	1
Geiger counter	2	Digital alarm and pocket dosimeter	8
Scintillation spectrometer		Matsubara City	
Scintillation survey meter	2	Survey meter (alpha,beta,gamma,x-ra	ay)
Ionization chamber survey meter	2	Pocket dosimeter	
Neutron radiation survey meter	3	Fujiidera City	
Pocket dosimeter	6	Scintillation survey meter	
Suita City		Izumi-o-tsu City	
possess		Pocket dosimeter	
Toyonaka City		Izumi-sano City	
Ionization chamber survey meter	4	Survey meter	
Geiger counter	4	Pocket dosimeter	
Scintillation survey meter	1	Kumatori Town	
Digital alarm dosimeter	71	Geiger counter	
		Survey and dosimeter	
Takatsuki City		Ionization chamber survey meter	
Scintillation survey meter	1	Neutron radiation survey meter	
Geiger counter	15	Scintillation survey meter	
Ionization chamber survey meter	2	Pocket dosimeter (gamma, neutron)	
Digital alarm dosimeter	46		
		1.1	

Osaka Association for A Non-Nuclear Government

Shin-tanimachi bld. III 210 Tyuou-ku Osaka 542-0012 Japan Tel+81-6-6765-3032 E-mail:hikakuosaka@hotmail.com

Brief Summary of the News letter

of Osaka Association for Non-Nuclear Government (July 1,2013)

大阪府下各自治体の非核平和施策一覧表の要約

「非核の政府を求める大阪の会ニュース 第156号 2013,7,1」より